ASHTON UNDER HILL PARISH COUNCIL

Clerk to the Council: Michelle English, Delamere, Hill Furze, Pershore, WR10 2NB, Tel 07896879414

18th October 2015

Mr A Ford Senior Planning Officer Wychavon District Council Queen Elizabeth Drive Pershore WR10 1PT

Dear Mr Ford

In accordance with the provisions of the relevant legislation "Neighbourhood Planning" (General) Regulations 2012, Town and Country Planning Act 1990 (as amended) Schedule 9 "Neighbourhood Planning" of the Localism Act 2011), Ashton Under Hill Parish Council hereby submit this application for the designation of a Neighbourhood Area to Wychavon District Council.

I confirm that Ashton Under Hill Parish Council is considered a relevant body for the purpose of section 61g of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990 (as amended) to make an application for the designation of the neighbourhood area and that the Parish Council at their meeting held on the 1st September 2015 formally approved the development of a neighbourhood plan and the designated plan area as outlined on the map supplied with this letter.

The Parish Council intend to enlist parishioners and business owners to join the plan steering group which will be promoted in all local media.

Please find accompanying map of Ashton Under Hill Parish to identity the area to which this application applies.

Yours sincerely

Michelle English

Michelle English Parish Clerk